Y Roll Call Number

Date

October 13, 2008

Agenda Item Numbe’

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENTS TO THE
SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR TRANSIENT MERCHANTS

WHEREAS, Section 78-69 of the City Code provides that an applicant for a transient
merchant license shall pay a fee at the time of filing the application in the amount set in the
schedule of fees adopted by the City Council by resolution; and,

WHEREAS, a proposed ordinance is now under consideration by the City Council which
would amend the regulations applicable to transient merchants and provide for the issuance of
three day, thirty day and annual transient merchant licenses; and,

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that the application and administrative fees
for transient merchant licenses be amended as set forth in the accompanying schedule; NOW
THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the
adopted schedule of fees for the City of Des Moines is hereby amended by amendment of the
fees imposed pursuant to Section 78-69 of the City Code regarding transient merchants, to be as
set forth in the accompanying schedule.

( Council Communication No. 08- Qw )

MOVED by to adopt, subject to final passage of the
pending ordinance.

FORM APPROVED:

[2—_0_? /< é% S
Roger K. Brown, Assistant City Attorney

GA\SHARED\LEGAL\BROWNWISC\Transient Merchants\2nd Ord\Sch of Fees RC.doc

COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT
COWNIE CERTIFICATE
COLEMAN
HENSLEY I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify
KIERNAN that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des
MAHAFFEY Moines, held on the above date, among other
MEYER proceedings the above was adopted.
VLASSIS

TOTAL IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City Clerk

Ma);or




S6h

20P'$39, JO YOS\PIQ PUT\SIBUDISA JSISUBIL\DSINNMOYIVIVOT NATIVHS\-O

"800C ¢ possed -80 ON [[8D [[0Y £q papusury
*200T ‘81 10quoa(] passed £00€-Z0 "ON 118D [[0Y 4q paidopy
20/81/21 00°0S$ 00°SZ$ 00°SL$ 33 ASUIDI] SI0JII[OS LO1-8L
00°0S$ 00°05S$ “JUSUIYSI[qRISS POOJ € JI -
00°0S$ 00°00S$ :JUSWIYST[qe)SS POO] JOU JI -
omﬁoo: ~.m5ﬁﬁ<
00°0S$ 00°0S1$ “JUSUIYST[qRIS POO] © JI -
00°0S$ 00°001$ :JUSWYSI[qe)ss Pooy Jou Ji -
asuaoI] Aep AMIUT,
80/ /- 00°SZ$ V/N 00°0S$ asuddI[ Aep a1y,
HGOON nm~ %Hmﬁﬁdh goﬁﬂ JO U0 wﬁmoﬁoaﬁﬁoﬂu
00°0S$ V/N 00°001$ asuadI] Aep AuIy [,
20/81/21 6007 ‘S1 Arenuer 0} Joud Surduswuio)
noo,« Omzooz aﬁdﬂo.ﬁoa Hﬁommﬁ‘mﬁﬁ @@-w h
00°001$ syjuowt ¢
00°0S$ AgruoiN
00°0T$ APeom
20/81/21 V/N V/N $39J UL SIAPPJ €¢-8L
ﬁomﬁoﬁ Omﬂooz
.ﬁ ﬁoﬁﬂmﬁuu
HQSOE«Q

SHAA A0 A'TAAHAHOS MHATO ALID

« Voo MAIYXH



